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TO : 

FROM : National Wildfire Coordinating Group 
REPLY TO : NWCG@nifc.gov 
DATE : 10/06/2008 
SUBJECT : SAFETY ADVISORY : Fire Shelter System Website 

http://www.nifc.gov/fire_equipment/fire_shelter.htm 
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SUBJECT: SAFETY ADVISORY: Fire Shelter System website 

The NWCG – Fire Shelter Task Group is pleased to announce the launching of a new website. The 
purpose of the Fire Shelter System website is to offer a centralized consistent communication site that 
provides information to meet the program support and safety needs of the agencies and firefighters.  The 
website includes ongoing information, education, and life-cycle planning on the fire shelter program. 

The website is now available at http://www.nifc.gov/ . This address will get you to the National 
Interagency Fire Center Page and then just click on the Fire Equipment icon.  If you have any questions, 
please contact your agency representative on the Fire Shelter Task Group. 

Task Group Members: 

Tory Henderson, (USFS) Chair 
Equipment and Chemicals Program Manager 
Office:  208-387-5348 
Email:  thenderson@fs.fed.us 

Tom Bates (USFS) 
Air Attack –Nez Perce National Forest 
Office:  208-983-9583 
Email:  tbates@fs.fed.us 

Tom Foley (CAL FIRE) 
Deputy Chief Operations 
Office:  951-320-6200 
Email:  tom.foley@fire.ca.gov 

Jim Shultz (NPS) 
Training Specialist 
Office: 208-387-5215 
Email:  jim_shultz@nps.gov 

Stan Stewart (USFS) (Hotshots) 
IHC Superintendent 
Office:  805-967-3481 
Email:  sstewart02@fs.fed.us 

Advisors: 

Leslie Anderson (USFS) (MTDC) 
Fire and Aviation Program Leader 
Office:  406-329-1043 
Email:  landerson@fs.fed.us 

William Hicks (GSA) 
Fire Program Coordinator 
Office:  817-574-2533 
Email:  william.hicks@gsa.gov 

John Smith (USFS) (MTDC) 
PPE Project Leader 
Office:  406-829-6793 
Email:  jrsmith01@fs.fed.us 

Paul Naman (BLM) (Vice-Chair) 
NIFC Facilities Management Leader 
Office:  208-387-5421 
Email:  paul_naman@nifc.blm.gov 

Rod Bloms (USFWS) 
Fire Operations Program Leader 
Office:  208-387-5599 
Email:  rod_bloms@fws.gov 

Mike Fritsen (USFS) (Smokejumpers) 
Assistant Base Manager 
Office:  406-329-4894 
Email:  mfritsen@fs.fed.us 

Steve Holdsambeck (USFS) 
Fire Operations Safety Program Manager 
Office:  801-625-5719 
Email:  sholdsambeck@fs.fed.us 

Matt Cnudde (USFS) 
Emergency Management Specialist 
Office:  208-387-5277 
Email:  mcnudde@fs.fed.us 

Tony Petrilli (USFS) (MTDC) 
Fire Shelter Project Leader 
Office:  406-329-3965 
Email:  apetrilli@fs.fed.us 
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